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Know fedge. is Power

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 8327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Dear Sir or Madame, Monday, October 29, 2001
This letter is in regards to our corporate status. We did not receive the UBR in the beginning of
the year. We received the form in June or July and sent it in with a money order because the
money was borrowed. We are not a large company and barely keeping it going. The problem is
that we had to store some of our records in an unsafe place and the boxes were soaked and the

recerds ruined. | have made an attempt to contact the person who lent me the money but their
number.is disconnected. s—— -

| called and a young woman by the name of Leslie was very helpful. She suggested that we send
a check for $150 along with the paperwork and a letter explaining our dilemma. She said it would
then be up to that person to decide.

On August 29 we got the form and check back for one reason or another and had tc send it back

., again, | was in the process of.doing that when September 11" took place. Unfortinately | lost
‘my brother-in-law and lead developer in the attack and we have been dealing with all that it

entails. When we got back from NY [ did the paperwork and sent it in on a Monday. That
Thursday | received the notice that the corporation had been dissolved.

| called and told the person what had happened and she was sympathetic and said that they did
not receive my form yet and that | should wait a few days. | got the form back saying that it
couldn’t be processed because the corporation was dissolved.

This company is all we have and it just barely makes enough to keep us going. Not only do we
have to re-organize with the loss of my wife’s brother but we do not have do not have $750 to
reinstate the corporation.

We thank you in advance for any consideration.

Sincerely,

Frank Matowitz
President
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www.knl1.com

4048 42 Avenue North  St. Petersburg, Florida 33714
Phone (727) 525-3381  Fax (727)528-2987




